

To: Amerigroup
From: Timothy W. Stalnaker, Provider Networks Program Manager
Date: March 26, 2019
RE: Termination of TennCare Providers

Attention MCCs – Termination of TennCare Providers

Tennessee Medicaid Providers are required to re-validate with TennCare every three (3) years.

Re-validation due dates are included in the weekly MCOProvider DOO File in field "RevalDueDate". Each MCC is responsible for monitoring these dates and conducting network outreach efforts as appropriate if termination of a contracted provider would cause a network disruption/deficiency.

MCCs are to use the TermDate as the provider termination date in your systems. There will be no revalidation grace period. If the provider is termed and subsequently re-validates with TennCare/TN Medicaid, their effective date will not be made retro-active. There will be a break in coverage.

Providers who require re-validation should be directed to the TennCare Provider Registration website:

<https://www.tn.gov/tenncare/providers/provider-registration.html>.

Please respond no later than 12:00pm on Friday 03/29/2018 that you have read and fully understood the information contained.

Thank you.